



BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD

2nd Floor, Cauvery Bhavan, K.G.Road, Bangalore-560009

No. BWSSB/EIC/CE(W)/ACE(W)-I/DCE(M)-II/TA(W)/6 2μ5 2022-23 Dt: 07 [1 2023

To,

PRO

Sub: Publication of short term tender notification 'Through e-procurement portal only'- Reg.

Ref: 1) No.BWSSB/PRO-22/85 /202/2020/21 dt:24.7.2020 2) No.BWSSB/EEW-2/1609/2022-23 Dtd: 07.01.2023

With reference to the above subject as per the direction issued vide letter cited under ref(1), the request of EEW-2 to publish the tender notification for the following works in leading local Kannada & English News Daily is herewith forwarded for further needful.

SI. No.	Name of the work					
1	Work of providing and laying 230 mm dia SW line and 300 mm dia RCC NP3 class					
	pipeline at Bhomika layout, Krishna garden surrounding area coming under Idea					
	Homes S/s. of AEEW-2-1 sub division (3.c)					
2	Work of providing and laying 230 mm dia SW line and 300 mm dia RCC NP3 class					
	pipeline at Durga layout, surrounding area coming under Ideal Homes S/s. of AEEW-2-1 sub division					
3	Work of Providing, laying and deviation of 230 mm dia SW line from 2nd cross,					
	Bangarappa nagar, Kerekodi cross road and 300 mm dia RCC NP3 class pipeline at					
	Kerekodi main road near Nice underpass upto Pushpagirinagar Ganesh temple road					
	5th cross coming under RR Nagar S/s. of AEEW-2-1 sub division					
4	Work of providing and laying 230 mm dia SW pipeline from 1) Behind RR Na					
	Police station, 1st cross upto Kempegowda double road 2) Behind Indra Prastha H					
-	Srinivasapura cross coming under RR Nagar S/s. of AEEW-2-1 sub division					
5	Work of Providing, laying 300 mm dia NP3 class pipeline from Pramod layout,					
	Industrial area opp Anajaneya swamy temple road, Vally side, Ideal Homes coming					
6	under Ideal Homes S/s. of AEEW-2-1 sub division					
0	Work of providing and laying 100 mm dia DI water line inplace of 75 mm dia line					
	from 1st cross to 3rd cross, ITI layout, Nagarabhavi 2nd stage coming under Nagarabhavi S/s. of AEEW-2-2 sub division (S.C.)					
7	Nagarabhavi S/s. of AEEW-2-2 sub division (\$. c)					
,	Work of providing and laying & linking of 150 x 100 mm dia DI pipeline at Regional Institute of Inanahharathi Near Gana apartment Near Linking					
	Institute of Jnanabharathi, Near Gana apartment, Nagadevanahlli coming under Nagadevanahalli S/s. of AEEW-2-1 sub division					
	Substitution 5/5. Of ALL W-2-1 Sub division					

Chief Engineer(W)

BWSSB





BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD

Office of the Executive Engineer, Division (W)-2, CA site No.04, SMV layout, 1st block, Bangalore-56

No. BWSSB/EEW-2/ PB / 160 **a** /2022-23

Date: 07 - 01 - 2023

To,

ACE(W)-1

Sub: Publication of Tender Notification in the newspaper regarding.

Ref: NIT Bering No.BWSSB/EEW-2/PB/ 1608 /2022-23 Dtd: 07 /01 /2023

SL.No.	Name of Work	Amount	Remarks
1	Tender for the work of Providing and laying 230mm dia SW line and 300mm dia RCC NP3 class pipeline at Bhomika layout, Krishna Garden surrounding area coming under Ideal Homes S/stn of AEEW-2-1 Sub division. (SC Category)	Rs. =26,23,090/- GST = 4,72,156/- Total =30,95,246/-	SC
2	Tender for the work of Providing and laying 230mm dia SW line and 300mm dia RCC NP3 class pipeline at Durga layout, surrounding area coming under Ideal Homes S/stn of AEEW-2-1 Sub division.	Rs. =28,52,317/- GST = 5,13,417/- Total =33,65,734/-	Others
3	Tender for the work Providing, laying and deviation of 230mm dia SW from 2nd cross, Bangarappa Nagar, Kerekodi cross road and 300mm dia RCC NP3 class pipe line at Kerekodi main road near nice underpass upto Pushpagirinagar Ganesh temple road 5 th cross coming under RR Nagar S/stn of AEEW2-1 Sub division.	Rs. =43,83,675/- GST = 7,89,061/- Total =51,72,737/-	Others
4	Tender for the work Providing and laying of 230mm dia SW pipeline from 1) Behind RR nagar police station, 1st cross up to Kempe Gowda Double road, 2) Behind Indra Prastha Hotel, Srinivasapura cross, coming under RR Nagar S/stn of AEEW-2-1 Sub division.	Rs. =7,12,628/- GST = 1,28,273/- Total =8,40,901/-	Others

5	Tender for the work Providing and laying 300mm dia RCC NP3 class pipeline from Pramod layout Industrial area Opp Anjaneya swamy temple road, Vally side, Ideal Homes coming under Ideal Homes S/stn of AEEW2-1 Sub division.	Rs. =37,83,138/- GST = 6,80,965/- Total =44,64,103/-	Others
6	Tender for the work of Providing and laying 100mm dia DI water line inplace of 75mm ida line from 1 st cross to 3 rd cross, ITI layout, Nagarabhavi 2 nd stage, coming under Nagarabhavi S/stn of AEEW2-2 Sub division. (SC Category)	Rs. =15,30,605/- GST = 2,75,509/- Total =18,06,114/-	SC
7	Tender for the work Providing laying and inking of 150 x 100 mm dia DI pipeline at Regional Institute of Jnanbharthi, Near Gana apartment, Nagadevanahalli coming under Nagadevanahalli S/stn of AEEW-2-1 Sub division.	Rs. =7,78,802/- GST = 1,40,184/- Total =9,18,986/-	Others

With reference to above subject, it is requested to arrange for publishing the Tender Notification cited under ref in Kannada & English Daily News paper at the earliest and also requested to intimate date of publication & name of the News papers in which the NIT is published to the office.

This is for your kind information and needful action.

Encl: NIT in English

Executive Engineer(W-2)
BWSSB

Copy Submitted to PRO for kind information and necessary action.

SECTION:1



BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD

Office of the Executive Engineer, Water Supply & Sanitary Division (West)-2, CA Site No.04, SMV layout, 1st block, Bangalore-56

INVITATION FOR TENDER – SHORT TERM (ONLY THROUGH E-PROCUREMENT PORTAL)

www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in

IFT No/BWSSB/EE(W-2)/PB/ 1608 /2022-23 DATE: 07-01-2023

For and on behalf of the Bangalore Water Supply and Sewerage Board, SHORT TERM ITEMWAR TENDER is invited through e-procurement process with tender procedure in line with Rule 28 of the KTPP Act by the Executive Engineer, Water Supply and Sanitary Division (West-2), CA Site No.04, SMV layout, 1st block, Bangalore-560056 for the following work from registered Agencies of appropriate class as indicated against each work of BWSSB/KUWSDB/KPWD, etc. Who are having adequate financial resources, past experience in similar nature of work possessing valid VAT registration. The Board keeps the right of acceptance or rejection of any tender without assigning any reasons.

The Tenderers are required to pay the Earnest Money Deposit only through e-procurement portal only using any of the four modes.

- 1. (1)Credit Card (Online Payment) (2) Direct Debit Using Internet Banking (Online Payment) (3) Remittance at the Bank Counter Challan (Offline Payment) (4) NEFT (Offline payment). The details regarding their capability to undertake the tender (as detailed in ITT Clause 4) and the price tender shall be uploaded in the website. Technical details will be opened on the date and time mentioned in ITT clause 5 and evaluated. The price tender of the Tenderer, who is found to be qualified to execute the tendered works, will be opened on the date notified later. The Tenderers are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in Clause 3 of the Instructions to Tenderers to qualify for award of the contract.
- 2. Tender documents may be downloaded from www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in website only. Interested tenderers may obtain further information at the same address.
- 3. Additional information related to e-procurement process can be obtained through the above mentioned website or contact e-procurement helpdesk No.080-2550 1216 / 2550 1227. The electronic tender comprising Technical and Financial bids will be operated as Single stage Tender system.
- 4. Bidders can access tender documents from www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in website only and upload the required details; those are mentioned in different sections in the bid document in to electronic tender on the website. Scanned documents those are required to be furnished as per Section 2, 3 & 4 of the bid document shall be submitted through e- procurement.
- 5. The Tender processing fee once paid will not be refunded.

Date of Publication: 09.01.2023

The Last date and time for Receipt of tenders will be on 23.01.2023 upto 15:00Hrs and the date of opening of tender will be on 25.01.2023 after 15:00 Hrs.

TABLE

Sl. N o.	Name of work	Amount put to tender	Earnest Money Deposit	Tender Processes sing fee	Period of Completi on of work	Categor y
1	Tender for the work of Providing and laying 230mm dia SW line and 300mm dia RCC NP3 class pipeline at Bhomika layout, Krishna Garden surrounding area coming under Ideal Homes S/stn of AEEW-2-1 Sub division. (SC Category)	Rs. =26,23,090/- GST = 4,72,156/- Total =30,95,246/-	Rs.31,000/- @1.0%	As per e- procureme nt portal	03 Months	SC
2	Tender for the work of Providing and laying 230mm dia SW line and 300mm dia RCC NP3 class pipeline at Durga layout, surrounding area coming under Ideal Homes S/stn of AEEW-2-1 Sub division.	Rs. =28,52,317/- GST = 5,13,417/- Total =33,65,734/-	Rs.67,400/- @2.0%	As per e- procureme nt portal	03 Months	Others
3	Tender for the work Providing, laying and deviation of 230mm dia SW from 2nd cross, Bangarappa Nagar, Kerekodi cross road and 300mm dia RCC NP3 class pipe line at Kerekodi main road near nice underpass upto Pushpagirinagar Ganesh temple road 5 th cross coming under RR Nagar S/stn of AEEW2-1 Sub division.	Total = 51,72,737/-	Rs.1,03,500/- @2.%	As per e-procureme nt portal	06 Months	others

4	Tender for the work Providing and laying of 230mm dia SW pipeline from 1) Behind RR nagar police station, 1st cross up to Kempe Gowda Double road, 2) Behind Indra Prastha Hotel, Srinivasapura cross, coming under RR Nagar S/stn of AEEW-2-1 Sub division.	Rs. =7,12,628/- GST = 1,28,273/- Total =8,40,901/-	Rs.21,100/- @2.50%	As per e- procureme nt portal	03 Months	Others
5	Tender for the work Providing and laying 300mm dia RCC NP3 class pipeline from Pramod layout Industrial area Opp Anjaneya swamy temple road, Vally side, Ideal Homes coming under Ideal Homes S/stn of AEEW-2-1 Sub division.	Rs. =37,83,138/- GST = 6,80,965/- Total =44,64,103/-/	Rs.89,500/- @2.0%	As per e- procureme nt portal	03 Months	Others
6	Tender for the work of Providing and laying 100mm dia DI water line inplace of 75mm ida line from 1 st cross to 3 rd cross, ITI layout, Nagarabhavi 2 nd stage, coming under Nagarabhavi S/stn of AEEW2-2 Sub division. (SC Category)	Rs. =15,30,605/- GST = 2,75,509/- Total =18,06,114/-/	Rs.22,600/- @1.25%	As per e- procureme nt portal	03 Months	SC
7	Tender for the work Providing laying and inking of 150 x 100 mm dia DI pipeline at Regional Institute of Jnanbharthi, Near Gana apartment, Nagadevanahalli coming under Nagadevanahalli S/stn of AEEW-2-1 Sub division.	Rs. =7,78,802/- GST = 1,40,184/- Total =9,18,986/-	Rs.23,000/- @2.50%	As per e- procureme nt portal	03 Months	Others

The Eligibility criterion for the above works allotted for General category is as follows:

• Contractors should have registration in BWSSB or KPWD/KUWSDB, etc

Those who does not have BWSSB registration can also participate in the tender provided they should get registered in the Board in case the tender is awarded before the issue of Work Order

- Form of tender is mandatory to upload in e-procurement portal.
- Assessed available tender capacity = (A*N*2.5-B) should be greater than amount put to tender.
- The tenderer should have in the last 5 years period achieved in at least two financial years an average annual financial turnover of rupees not less than the estimated cost. (Profit and loss account, Balance sheet certified/Audited by chartered accountant).
- The tenderer should have satisfactorily completed one similar work to an extent of 50% of the cost of the work.
- The successful bidder would be required to give performance bank guarantee of 5% of the contract amount plus additional security for unbalanced bid amount from a Nationalized / Scheduled India Bank, with jurisdiction at Bangalore as specified, towards guarantee for completion of work within the stipulated period.

Eligibility criterion for the above works allotted SC/ST category is as follows:

- Contractors should have registration in BWSSB or KPWD/KUWSDB, etc
 Those who does not have BWSSB registration can also participate in the tender provided
 they should get registered in the Board in case the tender is awarded before the issue of
 Work Order.
- Form of tender is mandatory to upload in e-procurement portal.
- Assessed available tender capacity = (A*N*2.5-B) should be greater than amount put to tender.
- Caste certificate should be uploaded in the e-procurement portal issued from the concerned Authority for authentication at the time of bidding.
- Security Deposit for an amount equivalent to 5% of the contract price shall be deducted in every running bill. However, in case of First and final bill the entire security deposit will be deducted from the bill.
- If in two attempts of tender bidding process, Bidders belonging to Scheduled castes and Scheduled Tribes participate is not Qualified, under this rule, then these works shall be tendered as open category wherein all eligible bidders of General or Scheduled castes or Schedules tribes category can participate.
- The Tenderer Should have a in the last 5 years period achieved in atleast one financial years an average turnover of not less than estimated cost of the respective works (Profit & loss account, Balance sheet certified/Audited by chartered accountant).
- The Tenderer should have satisfactorily completed one similar work to an extent of 25% of the cost of the respective works.
- If Contractor is the firm, then all the partners or members of the firm shall belong to the Schedule casters or Schedule Tribes as the case may be.
- The contractor belonging to the Schedule Castes of Schedule Tribes shall be domicile of the state of Karnataka for more than 10 Years.
- 6 The tender is based on Single Cover System
- 7 Contractors should have registration in BWSSB or KPWD/KUWSDB, etc as per KTPP act. Those who does not have BWSSB registration can also participate in the tender provided they should get registered in the Board in case the tender is awarded before the issue of Work Order.
- 8 The Form of tender as per KW-1 should be uploaded during bidding for the tender
- 9 The third party inspection will be carried for the work and the third party will be nominated by BWSSB.
- 10 Applications / requisitions from joint venture Firms are not acceptable.

- 11 Bangalore Water Supply and Sewerage Board (BWSSB) reserve the right to cancel or annul the entire or part of this process of invitation at any time without assigning any reason.
- 12 For any additional information regarding the above tender, the firms who are interested to quote, may contact office of the undersigned at the office address given below on all working days during office hours (10:30 hours to 17:00 hours).
- 13 List of documents to support qualification of bidder is to be uploaded to the eprocurement website www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in
- 14 All other conditions put forth as per KW-1 of KTPP act shall be followed read with amendments vide G.O No.FD4PCL 2008 Bangalore Dt:14.10.2008.
- 15 The rates are based on CSR & is exclusive of GST.
- 16 Other details can be seen in the tender documents
- Within 20 Days of the receipt of the letter of acceptance, the successful tenderer shall deliver to the employer a Security deposit in any of the forms given below. For an amount equivalent to 5% of the contract price plus additional security for unbalanced tenders in accordance with clause 25.5 of ITT & clause 44 of the conditions of contract for all works from a Nationalized / Scheduled Indian Bank, with jurisdiction at Bangalore as specified

Further details may be had from this office during the office hours on all working days.

Corrigendum/Addendum/Modification/corrections, if any, will be published in the Web site only.

Executive Engineer

Water Supplier Water Supply & Sanitary Division (West-2), CA Site No.04, SMV layout, 1st block, Bangalore-560056.

Tel No.080-29911823

